

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	02-0	0853	Version:	1			
Туре:		nda Item		•	Status:	Passed	
	Ũ						
File created:	8/7/2	2002			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVI	SORS
On agenda:	8/13	8/2002			Final action:	8/13/2002	
Title:	HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Indian Gaming Special Distribution Fund, as follows: (EST. TIME: 25 MIN.) a) Receive a status report on the the Indian Gaming Special Distribution Fund, which was establishe in part to mitigate off-reservation impacts caused by gaming by the terms of the Tribal-State Compact the document that authorizes tribal gaming in California;						
	<ul> <li>b) Authorize the Chair to execute a letter to the California Gambling Control Commission communicating County's concerns and policy recommendations regarding collection and distribution of funds in the Indian Gaming Special Distribution Fund;</li> </ul>						
	c) Direct appropriate staff or other County representative to attend the next meeting of the California Gambling Control Commission at which the timing and amount of tribal payments into the Fund will be discussed by the Commission, for the purpose of encouraging Commission action and policy consistent with the interests of local communities impacted by tribal gaming.						
Sponsors:	SUPERVISOR MARSHALL						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	ction	Result
8/13/2002	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the Indian Gaming Special Distribution Fund, as follows: (EST. TIME: 25 MIN.)

a) Receive a status report on the Indian Gaming Special Distribution Fund, which was established in part to mitigate off-reservation impacts caused by gaming by the terms of the Tribal-State Compact, the document that authorizes tribal gaming in California;

b) Authorize the Chair to execute a letter to the California Gambling Control Commission communicating County's concerns and policy recommendations regarding collection and distribution of funds in the Indian Gaming Special Distribution Fund;

c) Direct appropriate staff or other County representative to attend the next meeting of the California Gambling Control Commission at which the timing and amount of tribal payments into the Fund will be discussed by the Commission, for the purpose of encouraging Commission action and policy consistent with the interests of local communities impacted by tribal gaming.

[Enter body here.]